______________________________________________________________________
UL-EX15547                                           “UF-MM-HC “ – 08-02-2016                                                               1/36
FM-3053302
MMAAIINNTTEENNAANNCCEE  MMAANNUUAALL
SSIIEEXX--HHCC  222277
336600  &&  661100  ppssii
((2255  &&  4422  bbaarr))
SSIIEEXX--HHCC  222277  SS--FFLLOOWW

CGAC21 RGS-MAM-11-4 / 12-4
CGAC20 RGS-MAM-20
CGAC25 RGS-MAM-40
CGAC40 RGS-MAM-40
CGAC50 RGS-MAM-50
CGAC80 RGS-MAM-80
______________________________________________________________________
UL-EX15547                                           “UF-MM-HC “ – 08-02-2016                                                               33/36
FM-3053302
2.- Pressure gauge
In case they are broken or not monitoring the pressure correctly, they should be changed.
3.- Pressure switch
In case they are broken or not monitoring the pressure correctly, they should be changed.
PRESSURE GAUGES
Part number Working pressure
UF40H-P25 362 psi (25 Bar)
UF40H-P32 464 psi (32 Bar)
UF40H-P34 493 psi (34 Bar)
UF40H-P42 609 psi (42 Bar)
UF40H-P50 725 psi (50 Bar)
UF40H-P55 798 psi (55 Bar)
UF40I-P150 2170 psi (150 Bar)
UF40I-P200 2900 psi (200bar)
UF40I-P0-XXX variable
UF40H-E25 362 psi (25 Bar)
UF40H-E32 464 psi (32 Bar)
UF40H-E34 493 psi (34 Bar)
UF40H-E42 609 psi (42 Bar)
UF40H-E50 725 psi (50 Bar)
UF40H-E55 798 psi (55 Bar)
UF40I-E150 2170 psi (150 Bar)
UF40I-E200 2900 psi (200 bar)
UF40I-E0-XXX variable
PRESSURE SWITCH
Part number Regulation field
POPRENA20 145-290 psi (10-20 bar)

disc
Burst disc
Pressure
Torque of
the burst
disc cap
Container
pressure
Container
valve
UFBD-06X40-8749
0.43 x 0.24 in
(11 x 6 mm)
580 psi (40 Bar) 20 Nm 360 psi (25 Bar)
RGS-MAM-11-4
UFBD-06X50-8777 725 psi (50 Bar) 20 Mn
360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-06X60-8563 870 psi (60 Bar) 20 Nm
360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-06X110-7971 1595 psi (110 Bar)
20 Nm 610-725-780 psi
(42 – 50 – 55 Bar)
UFBD-06X40-8749
0.43 x 0.24 in

UFBD-06X50-8777 725 psi (50 Bar)
20 Nm 360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-06X60-8563 870 psi (60 Bar)
20 Nm 360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-06X110-7971 1595 psi (110 Bar)
20 Nm 610-725-780 psi
(42 – 50 – 55 Bar)
UFBD-08X40-8770
0.55 x 0.31 in
(13.9 x 8 mm)
580 psi (40 Bar) 60 Nm 360 psi (25 Bar)
RGS-MAM-40
RGS-MAM-50
UFBD-08X50-8780 725 psi (50 Bar) 60 Nm
360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-08X60-8502 870 psi (60 Bar) 60 Nm
360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-08X110-7973 1595 psi (110 Bar) 60 Nm
610-725-780 psi
(42 – 50 – 55 Bar)
UFBD-11X40-8771
0.71 x 0.43 in
(18 x 11 mm)
580 psi (40 Bar) 90 Nm 360 psi (25 Bar)
RGS-MAM-50
UFBD-11X50-8781 725 psi (50 Bar) 90 Nm
360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-11X60-8564 870 psi (60 Bar) 90 Nm
360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
UFBD-11X110-8073 1595 psi (110 Bar) 90 Nm
610-725-780 psi
(42 – 50 – 55 Bar)
UFBD-08X50-8780 0.55 x 0.31 in
(13.9 x 8 mm)
725 psi (50 Bar) 60 Nm 360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
RGS-MAM-80
UFBD-08X60-8502 870 psi (60 Bar) 60 Nm
UFBD-18X50-8782
0.93 x 0.71 in
(23.5 x 18 mm)
725 psi (50 Bar) 60 Nm
360–460–490 psi
(25 – 32 - 34 Bar)
RGS-MAM-80
(Cylinder)
UFBD-18X60-8503 870 psi (60 Bar) 60 Nm
UFBD-arand-23X17X1 - -
UFBD-08X60-8502
0.55 x 0.31 in
(13.9 x 8 mm) 870 psi (60 Bar) 60 Nm - Manifold